



VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED[®]

CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

CORP OFF : "VISAKA TOWER", 1-8-303/69/3, S.P. ROAD, SECUNDERABAD - 500 003.
TEL : +91-40-2781 3833, 2781 3835, www.visaka.co E-mail : vil@visaka.in

VILSTEX/Newspaper/FY2024/43

Date:10.08.2023

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051	BSE Limited The Senior General Manager, Listing Compliances, Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code – VISAKAIND	Scrip Code – 509055

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement released in connection with audited financial results of the company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisements released in connection with publication of audited financial results of the company for the first quarter ended June 30, 2023 published in the following newspapers:

1. Business standards (In English) all editions
2. Velugu (In Telugu) Telangana editions

This information also available on the Company's website, at:

<https://www.visaka.co/assets/website/files/investors/BM-Paper-Ad/2023-24/10-08-2023.pdf>

This is for your information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully,

For Visaka Industries Limited

Ramakanth Kunapuli
AVP and Company Secretary

Encl. a/a

Regd. Office & Factory	: A.C. Division I, Survey No. 315, Yelumala Village, R.C. Puram Mandal, Sanga Reddy District, T.S, Pin 502 300.
Factory : A.C. Division II	: Survey No. 170/1, Manikantham Village, Paramathi-Velur Taluq, Namakkal District, Tamil Nadu, Pin 637 207.
Factory : A.C. Division III	: GAT.No.70/3A & 70/3A/3 & 70/1B &70/1C, Sahajpur Industrial Area, Nandur (V), Daund (Tq), Pune, Maharashtra, Pin 412 020.
Factory : A.C. Division IV	: Plot No.11, 12,18 To 21 & 30, Changsole Mouza, Bankibundh G.P. No. 4, Salboni Midnapur West, W.B, Pin 721 147.
Factory : A.C. Division V	: Survey No. 90/2A 90/2B 27/1, G.Nagenhalli Village, Kempannadodderi Post, Kestur Road, Kora Hobli, Tumkur Dist, Karnataka, Pin 572 138.
Factory : A.C. Division VI	: Village & Post, Kannawan, PS Bachrawan, Tehsil Maharajgunj, Dist Raebareli, U.P, Pin 229 301.
Factory : A.C. Division VII	: Survey No. 385, 386, Jujjuru (V), Near Kanchikacharla, Veerulapadu (M), Krishna Dist, A.P, Pin 521 181.
Factory : A.C. Division VIII	: Plot No. 1994 (P) 2006, Khata No. 450, Chaka No. 727, Paramanpur (V), P.S. Sason, Tehsil Maneswar, Sambalpur Dist, Odisha, Pin 768 200.
Factory : Textile Division	: Survey No. 179 & 180, Chiruva Village, Mouda Taluk, Nagpur District, Maharashtra, Pin 441 104.
Factory : V-Boards Division I	: Gajalapuram Village, Kukkadam Post, Vemulapaly Mandal, Adjacent to Kukkadam Railway Station, Nalgonda Dist, T.S, Pin 508 207.
Factory : V-Boards Division II	: GAT No : 248 & 261 to 269, Delwadi Village, Daund Taluq, Pune Dist, Maharashtra, Pin 412 214.
Factory : V-Boards Division III	: Mustil Nos. 106, 107 & 115, Jhaswa Village, P.S. & Tehsil Salawas, Jhajjar, Haryana, Pin 124 146.

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22
1	Total income from operations	76,068	71,100
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and Minority Interest	2,221	1,547
3	Total Comprehensive Income after Minority (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	2,221	1,547
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,747	7,009
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	1.62	1.00

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on August 07, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 09, 2023.

b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22
Income from operations	59,279	56,922
Profit before tax	1,741	1,239
Profit after tax	1,289	907

c. Previous figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

d. Profit after minority interest numbers are non comparable due to change in share holding pattern.

e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board
 Aditya N Rao
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 09.08.2023

YOGI LIMITED
 CIN L9300MH1992PLC069958
 B/404, The Capital, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Behind ICICI Bank, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: 022-49428888, E-mail: info@yogiltd.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.33	15.48	1.45	18.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.83)	6.09	(22.86)	(40.26)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.83)	6.09	(22.86)	(40.26)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(26.83)	16.13	(22.86)	(30.22)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(26.83)	16.13	(22.86)	(30.22)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,335.73	826.08	335.73	826.08
7	Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	(0.27)	0.26	(0.68)	(0.78)
	(b) Diluted	(0.27)	0.26	(0.68)	(0.78)
8	Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	(0.27)	0.26	(0.68)	(0.78)
	(b) Diluted	(0.27)	0.26	(0.68)	(0.78)

Note :
 The above result is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulation, 2015. The full format of the result for 30th June, 2023 is available on the Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.yogiltd.com.

By order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Ghanshyambhai Nanjibhai Patel
 Managing Director
 DIN : 06647250

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 09.08.2023

SYNERGY GREEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L27100PN2010PLC137493
 392, E Ward, Shahupuri, Assembly Road, Kolhapur - 416001.
 Tel : (0231) 2658375 Email : nmm@synergygreenind.com
 Website : www.synergygreenind.com

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended on June 30, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	8,420.05	8,533.62	5,171.05	29,014.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	364.59	458.60	(239.94)	69.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	364.59	458.60	(239.94)	69.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	248.86	343.08	(176.70)	86.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	250.89	360.23	(183.75)	94.86
6	Equity Share Capital	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	--	--	--	2,098.22
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued of operations)	1.76	2.43	(1.25)	0.61
	1. Basic :				
	2. Diluted :				

Notes :
 1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 9, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the Limited Review for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on company's website at www.synergygreenind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Sachin R. Shirgaokar
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolhapur
 Dated: 09.08.2023

Tapir Constructions Limited
 (CIN: U70200DL2014PLC267441)
 Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

(₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous year ended
		30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	6.1	21.8
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.3)	(55.1)
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.3)	(55.1)
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.3)	(55.1)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(7.3)	(55.1)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	0.5	0.5
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(2,052.7)	(2,045.5)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net Worth	(2,052.2)	(2,045.0)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	3,349.3	3,404.8
11	Outstanding redemption preference share	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.63)	(1.66)
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share ₹ 10 each)		
	- Basic (Amount in ₹)	(145.46)	(1,102.57)
	- Diluted (Amount in ₹)	(145.46)	(1,102.57)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.05)	(0.09)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.19)	(0.41)
18	Current ratio (In times)	0.72	0.80
19	Total debts to total assets	0.73	0.75
20	Long term debt to working capital (In times)	(0.71)	(0.90)
21	Bad debt to account receivable ratio (In %)	-	-
22	Current liability ratio (In times)	0.95	0.85
23	Debtor turnover ratio (In times)	-	-
24	Inventory turnover ratio (In times)	-	-
25	Operating margin (In %)	-	5.44
26	Net profit margin (In %)	(118.67)	(252.69)

Notes :
 1 The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors ('the Board') at its meeting held on 09 August 2023.
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (https://indiabullsrealstate.com/tcl/ and on the website of BSE (https://www.bseindia.com) and NSE (https://www.nseindia.com).

Registered Office: Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, A-18, Rama House, Middle Circle, Connaught Place, New Delhi- 110 001.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sameer Khanna
 Whole-time director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 09 August 2023

National Securities Depository Limited

CIN: U74120MH2012PLC230380
 Trade World, 'A' Wing, 4th Floor, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013.
 Tel No.: 022 2499 4200, Email ID: cs-depository@nsdl.com
 Website: www.nsdl.co.in

NOTICE OF THE 11th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

Notice is hereby given that the 11th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of National Securities Depository Limited ("the Company") will be held on **Thursday, August 31, 2023 at 11:00 A.M. IST** through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business, as set out in the Notice convening the 11th AGM of the Company.

In compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the Rules issued thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") General Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 read with General Circular No. 02/2022 dated May 05, 2022, General Circular No. 19/2021 dated December 08, 2021, General Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020 and other applicable Circulars issued by the SEBI and MCA (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Circulars"), the AGM of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM.

Further, in accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, the Notice convening the 11th AGM and the Annual Report for the financial year 2022-23 has been electronically sent to all the shareholders whose email addresses are registered with the Company and/or Depository Participant(s) ("DPs").

Instructions for remote e-Voting and e-Voting during the AGM

- Pursuant to provisions of Section 108 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the Listing Regulations, the Company is pleased to provide the facility of remote e-Voting to the shareholders, to exercise their right to vote on the resolutions proposed to be passed at the AGM. The Company has availed in-house service for facilitating casting of votes by the members using an electronic voting system and for participating in the 11th AGM through VC/OAVM facility along with e-Voting during the AGM.
- The remote e-Voting period commences on **Saturday, August 26, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. (IST) and will end on Wednesday, August 30, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)**. Voting through remote e-Voting will not be permitted beyond 5.00 p.m. IST on Wednesday, August 30, 2023. E-Voting shall also be made available at the 11th AGM and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote through remote e-Voting shall be able to vote at the 11th AGM.
- The cut-off date for determining eligibility of members for voting through remote e-Voting and e-Voting at the 11th AGM is **Thursday, August 24, 2023**. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in register of beneficial owners maintained by Depositories as on **Thursday, August 24, 2023 ("cut-off date")** shall only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-Voting as well as e-Voting during the AGM.
- Members who have acquired shares after the dispatch of the Annual Report for the financial year 2022-23 through electronic means and before the cut-off date are requested to refer to the Notice of AGM for the process to be adopted for obtaining the User ID and Password for casting the vote.
- The manner of remote e-Voting or e-Voting during the AGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialised mode, and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses has been provided in the Notice convening the AGM. Instructions for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM are also provided in the Notice of the AGM.
- Members who have casted their vote through remote e-Voting can participate in the 11th AGM but shall not be entitled to vote again.
- The Board of Directors of the Company have appointed Mr. Mihen Halani (COP No. 12015), Proprietor of M/s. Mihen Halani & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, as the Scrutinizer for conducting voting process in a fair and transparent manner.
- In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on no.: 022 - 48667000 / 022 - 24997000 or send a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in

The Notice of AGM along with Annual Report for the financial year 2022-23, is available on the website of the Company at www.nsdl.co.in.

Shareholders who have not updated their email or KYC details are requested to register/update the details in their demat account, as per the process advised by their DP.

The record date for the purpose of determining entitlement of shareholders for the dividend for the financial year 2022-23 is **Thursday, August 24, 2023**. The dividend, if approved by Shareholders, is proposed to be paid within 30 days from the date of AGM.

For National Securities Depository Limited
 Sd/-
 Nikhil Arya
 Company Secretary

Date: August 09, 2023
 Place: Mumbai

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED

CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945
 Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002
 Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639
 E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	32,074.43	36,275.30	29,559.33	1,26,220.87
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,078.25	1,748.51	969.33	4,668.78
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,078.25	1,748.51	969.33	4,668.78
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	693.84	1,126.76	631.97	3,024.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	688.20	1,158.04	615.59	3,006.77
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	72,922.22
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each)				
	1. Basic (Rs.)	1.08	1.75	0.98	4.69
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.08	1.75	0.98	4.69

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	31,205.94	35,219.59	28,454.48	1,21,486.69
2	Profit before tax	1,002.96	1,653.17	859.18	4,275.38
3	Profit after tax	647.15	1,069.70	560.11	2,775.73

Notes :-
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 09, 2023. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com
 3) The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year upto March 31, 2023 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2022, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.
 4) Previous quarter/year ended figures have been regrouped/ restated wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of HPL Electric & Power Limited
 Rishi Seth
 Managing Director
 DIN:00203469

Place: Noida
 Date: 09.08.2023

VISAKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Survey No.315, Yelumala Village, R.C.Puram Mandal, Sangareddy District - 502300 Telangana State.
 Corp. Office : "Visaka Towers", 1-8-303/69/3, S.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
 Website: www.visaka.co, Mail Id: investor.relations@visaka.in Phone: 040-27813833; 27813835

CIN: L52520TG1981PLC003072

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-06-2022 (Audited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44,908.62	45,346.56	48,194.72	1,65,758.82	45,034.43	45,566.71	48,238.86	1,66,395.88
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	1,667.85	701.98	5,198.34	7,766.18	1,636.47	666.77	5,188.24	7,678.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,667.85	701.98	5,198.34	7,445.57	1,636.47	666.77	5,188.24	7,357.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,226.20	500.48	3,862.56					

